(Regulation 10(1), Regulation 16(3), Regulation 41(2) & Regulation 50(3))

SCHEDULE 7

APPLICATION FEES FOR RECOGNITION, REGISTRATION, REVIEW & APPEAL

No.

Type of Institution

Fee (9)
(VEP)

Recognition

Registration

Review

Appeal

Vocational Institution

1,000

o500

1,000

1,000

Local Higher Education
institution, any other
higher education
institution conferring
single awards up to
diploma level

2,000

400

2,000

2,000

Local Higher Education
conferring multiple owards
up to diploma level

4,000

1,000

4,000

4,000

Overseas Higher
Education or overseas
institution conferring
multiple awards up to
diploma level

12,000

3,000

12,000

12,000

Local Higher Education
institution or Non-Degree
aowarding institute of
Technology conferring
awards up to degree level

5,000

1,900

5,000

5,000

Overseas Higher
Education Non-University
or Non-Degree awarding
Institute of Technology
conferring awards up to
degree level

15,000

4,500

15,000

15,000

Overseas University or
Degree-Awarding Institute
of Technology

30,000

6,000

30,000

30,000

Local University or
Degree-Awarding Institute
of Technology

10,000

2,000

10,000

10,000




