## SCHEDULE 7

## (Regulation 10(1), Regulation 16(3), Regulation 41(2) & Regulation 50(3))

## APPLICATION FEES FOR RECOGNITION, REGISTRATION, REVIEW & APPEAL

No.	Type of Institution	Fee (\$) (VEP)			
		Recognition	Registration	Review	Appeal
1	Vocational Institution	1,000	500	1,000	1,000
2	Local Higher Education institution, any other higher education institution conferring single awards up to diploma level	2,000	400	2,000	2,000
3	Local Higher Education conferring multiple awards up to diploma level	4,000	1,000	4,000	4,000
4	Overseas Higher Education or overseas institution conferring multiple awards up to diploma level	12,000	3,000	12,000	12,000
5	Local Higher Education institution or Non-Degree awarding institute of Technology conferring awards up to degree level	5,000	1,500	5,000	5,000
6	Overseas Higher Education Non-University or Non-Degree awarding Institute of Technology conferring awards up to degree level	15,000	4,500	15,000	15,000
7	Overseas University or Degree-Awarding Institute of Technology	30,000	6,000	30,000	30,000
8	Local University or Degree-Awarding Institute of Technology	10,000	2,000	10,000	10,000